
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1862
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2007
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
Mondal Shri Abu Ayes

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up 'Single Window Scheme' for the industrial development of the North Eastern Region; and

(b) if so, the details of the projects that have been implemented under the said scheme during 2005-06?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) : No Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.
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